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Summary Table of Gag, (Mycteroperca microlepis) life history for the Gulf of Mexico.  Associations and interactions with environmental and habitat variables are listed with citations.     




















          Trophic relationships


                 Habitat Associations and Interactions 




Life Stage
Season
Location
Temp(oC)
Salinity(ppt)
Oxygen
Depth(m)
Food
Predators
Habitat Selection
Growth
Mortality
Production

Egg
Dec-Apr
Offshore; area of abundance:  west Florida shelf 
Hatch in 45h at 21.0 C


Pelagic







Citation
4,5,9,13
13,24
19


7







Larvae
Early Spring; stage lasts 40-50 days
Larvae move inshore



Pelagic







Citation
13,24
21



13,19







Postlarvae (Pelagic Juveniles)
Recruit to seagrass beds in April-May
Move through inlets into coastal lagoons and high-salinity estuaries






Move into estuaries, settling into seagrass beds


Successful larval transport into estuaries dependent upon oceanographic conditions

Citation
21
10,21






10,13,21


10

Early Juveniles (Benthic Juveniles)
Late spring to early fall
Spend 3-5 months inshore and estuarine habitats
Collected at 22-32 C
Collected at 25.9 - 35.5 ppt

Very shallow to PRIVATE 

12 m; most common <5m
Predominately crustaceans, such as amphipods, copepods, and grass shrimp
Survival near 100% in seagrass beds
Seagrass beds in sheltered bays, lagoons, coastal grass flats and oyster beds.  Move to offshore in fall to shallow reef habitat
Grow rapidly during association with seagrass beds

Availability of estuarine habitat critical to survival and growth

Citation
1,2,13,21,2,4
13,21,24
13,21
3,13

6,7,24
2,13,21,23
28
1,6,13,21,24
21

10

Gag (Mycteroperca microlepis) cont.




















            Trophic relationships
                Habitat Assocations and Interactions






Life Stage
Season
Location
Temp(oC)
Salinity(ppt)
Oxygen
Depth(m)
Food
Predators
Habitation Seleciton
Growth
Mortality
Production

Late Juveniles
Recruit to offshore reefs in fall

22-32C
28.8-37.6ppt

1-50m
Primarily decapod crustaceans and fishes
Cannibalistic; also larger fishes.  Survival near 100% in seagrass beds
Inshore seagrass beds and rock piles; move into deeper hard bottom habitats as size increases

Small gag vulnerable to recreational fishery; also are part of shrimp fishery bycatch


Citation
13,21

3,13
3,11,13

2,26
2,15,21,23
24, 28
2,7,21

2,26


Adults
More common in fishery in northeast gulf in summer; winter in southeast
Most common eastern Gulf of Mexico, especially west Florida shelf
14-24 C

A mean DO of 6.6 mg/L was used in culture experiments
20-100 m; larger fish occur at greater depths 
Mainly fishes; also crustaceans and cephalopods
Top predators such as sharks 
Hard bottom; offshore reefs and wrecks; coral and live bottoms; depressions and ledges 
Growth rate greater in 1991 than in 1979-1980
Vulnerable to sudden low temperatures; fishing mortality


Citation
22,24
20,24
20

18
2,9,13,20
2,6,15,16,23
2
2,6,13
29
2


Spawning Adults
Protogynous hermaphrodites; spawn Dec-Apr with peak in early spring (Mar-Apr) on west Florida shelf
Offshore; major spawning area on west Florida shelf
Spawning induced at 21-30C in culture experiments
Min. of 30 ppt was used in culture experiments

50-120m


Major spawning habitat on west Florida shelf.  Form spawning aggregations

Spawning aggregations vulnerable to fishery; fishing may cause reduction of proportion of males in population and a decrease in size at transition from female to male
Annual fecundity estimated at 0.065 to 61.4 million

Citation
4,5,9,13,14,25
2,4,25
18,19
18

4,8,25


25

4,25
27
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